FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI Palent and Trademark Of
· ·	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) ACTERNA, LLC 2)	Name: <u>CASABYTE, INC.</u>
3)	Internal Address:
4) 5)	
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>222 WILLIAMS AVENUE SOUTH</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>RENTON</u> State <u>WA</u>
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98055</u>
1) <u>AUGUST 4, 2003</u> 2) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed t the filing date of t	ogether with a new application, he application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/364,152	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached	d?Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u>
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address:FRANK ABRAMONTE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is —
	18,00, 200
ERANK ABRAMONTE Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	re Date

CH \$40.00 191090 10364152

700053290

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014138 FRAME: 0222

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acterna LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 12410 Milestone Center Drive, Germantown, Maryland 20876-7100, is the owner of record of an invention as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 11, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/364,152;

WHEREAS, Casabyte Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 222 Williams Avenue South, Renton, Washington 98055, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention including any extensions and term adjustments to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

DATED: August 4, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

ACTERNA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name/ James Brannick Title: Treasurer

1

2004

STATE OF MARYLAND)) \$\$. COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this $\underline{4}$ day of August, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared , who acknowledged himself/herself to be the _____ of ACTERNA LLC and made oath in due form of law that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: 3/10/04

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014138 FRAME: 0224